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1. DESCRIPTION

Prawn crackers, also known as prawn chips and shrimp puffs are deep fried crackers made from starch and prawn that
serve as flavouring. They are a popular snack in parts of Southeast and East Asia.
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2. INGREDIENTS
ADDITIVE SOURCE OF
INGREDIENT /N % BREAKDOWN INGREDIENT COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
Tapioca Starch N 82.37 Vegetable Vietnam
Shrimp N 9 Fish Vietnam
Sugar N 4.75 Vegetable Thailand
Salt N 2 Mineral Vietnam
Garlic N 0.78 Vegetable Vietnam
MSG E621 (Flavour Y 0.68 Synthetic Vietnam
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Enhancer)
Sodium Bicarbonate y 0.22 Synthetic Australia
E500 (Raising Agent)
Citric Acid E330 (Acidity y 0.2 Natural Thailand
Regulator)
3. PROCESS DETAILS
Detail process flow diagram can be provided on request.
4. MICRO-BIOLOGICAL STANDARDS
TEST UNIT OF ACCEPT REJECT FREQUENCY TEST METHOD
MEASURE
cfu/g <1x10°
TVC
cfu/g <1x10°
Coliforms
cfu/g <1x 10?
E Coli
cfu/g <1x 10°
Staphylococcus Aureus
cfu/g <1x 10°
Bacillus Cereus
cfu/g
Clostridia
cfu/g <1x103
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cfu/25g
Salmonella
cfu/25g
Listeria
5. PESTICIDES

In compliance with EU & UK standard

6. TRACE ELEMENTS

In compliance with EU & UK standard

7. MYCOTOXINS STANDARDS

In compliance with EU & UK standard

8. CHEMICAL & PHYSICAL STANDARDS

Moisture <12%

9. QUID DECLARATION

Tapioca Starch, Shrimp (Crustaceans), Sugar, Salt, Garlic, Flavour Enhancer: E621; Raising Agent: E500; Acidity
Regulator: E330.
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10. POLLUTANT STANDARD

Complies with current UK & EU legislation

11. GM STATUS

This is a non-GM product

12. QA/QC PROCEDURES

The manufacturing process is controlled by HACCP system and positive release testing.

Details can be provided on request.

13. NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION
ANALYZED/
PARAMETER PER 100g TEST METHOD
CALCULATED
Energy (KJ) 1380 Calculated
Energy (Kcals) 330 Calculated
Protein (g) 1.3 Analyzed
Available Carbohydrates (g) 80 Calculated
Carbohydrates — Of Which Sugars (g) 10 Analyzed
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(Once Initial Strong Notes
Have Dissipated)

Fat (g) 0.4 Analyzed
Fat — Of Which Saturates (g) 0.02 Analyzed
Fibre (g) - Analyzed
Sodium (mg) 6250 Analyzed
Total Salt (g) 2.5 Calculated
14. KEY PRODUCT ASPECTS
ASPECT TEST METHOD STANDARD CRITICAL DEFECTS
Appearance Organoleptic 3.5-4.0cm round, smooth, 2mm thick Not as Standard
Texture Organoleptic Smooth Not as Standard
Colour Organoleptic Opaque with a few pink spots (shrimp or Not as Standard
spices).
Flavour Organoleptic Typical Off Flavour
Aroma Initial
Organoleptic Typical Off Aroma
(When First Opened)
Aroma Subsequent
Organoleptic Typical Off Aroma
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15. DIETARY INFORMATION

Suitable? (Yes/No)

Peanut / Nut Allergy YES
Coeliacs NO
Vegan NO
Lactose Intolerance YES
Ova-Lacto Vegetarians NO
Halal Approved YES
Kosher Approved NO

16. PRODUCT LIFE
Unopened 24 months

Opened Use within 7 days

17. STORAGE CONDITIONS

Unopened Ambient, away from direct light and heat

Opened Ambient, away from direct light and heat

18. LEGISLATION

This product and its labeling conform to current UK and EU food regulations.
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19. FOOD INTOLERANCE & ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Present Absent Comments

Peanut & derivatives X

Wheat & derivatives (Rye, Barley, Oats) X

Soya & derivatives X

Egg & derivatives X

Milk & derivatives (inc lactose) X

Nut & derivatives (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, X

cashew, pecan, brazil nuts, pistachio, macadamia

(Queensland)).

Fish & derivatives (excluding molluscs & shellfish) X

Crustaceans (crab, prawn, shrimp, lobster etc.) X Shrimp
Molluscs (mussels, whelks, oysters, snail, squid)
Sesame & derivatives

Celery (inc celeriac)

Mustard & derivatives

Lupin (inc lupin seeds, flour)

Sulphites SO2

Additives (please specify function) X Flavour Enhancer E621; Raising Agent
E500; Acidity Regulator E330

X X X X X X

Natural Colours

Artificial Colours

Azo / Coal Tar Dyes
Natural Flavouring
Artificial Flavouring

Nature Identical Flavouring
Smoke Flavouring
Preservatives

Antioxidants

Added MSG X E621

X X X X X X X X X

Artificial Sweeteners (Aspartame, Saccharin, X
Acesulfame K — Specify which)

Gelatine X
Beef & derivatives X
Pork & derivatives X
Lamb / Mutton & derivatives X
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Animal Products — Other (Specify) X

Yeast & derivatives X

BHA / BHT X

Maize & derivatives X

Glutamates X

HVP X

20. IRRADIATION

Product never been irradiated

21. PRIMARY PACKAGING

Material description: OPP-PE brown bags
Please Detail Type Of Packaging State material used,
colour, size dimensions (L X W x D/H), tare weight, Dimensions: 297 x 400mm
method/type of sealing.
Tare weight: 34g

Sealing Method Heat sealed

22. SECONDARY PACKAGING

Material: Carton Box
Please Detail Type Of Packaging State material used, Dimensions: 425 X 340 X 252mm
colour, size dimensions (L X W x D/H), tare weight,

method/type of sealing. Tare weight: 820g

Sealing: Carton Sealing Machine

i ?
Is Secondary Packaging Labelled Ves

Recycled Contents 0%
(If Applicable, Please State The % Recycled Contents)
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23. LOGISTICS INFORMATION

Origin Vietnam
Pack Size 6 x 2kg
Cases per Layer 8
Cases per Pallet 40
Pallet Height <2 meters
Pallet Weight (kg) 550kgs

24. PRODUCT TRACEABILITY INFORMATION

Inner barcode 5019124300007
Outer barcode 05019124930006
TYPE OF CODING (Best Before Date, Use By Date, Julian Lot Code Best Before Date
etc.) Batch Code
METHOD OF CODING (Label Sticker, Inkjet, Embossed etc.) Inkjet
LOCATION OF CODING Left corner of the bag
CODING FORMAT (Show example of coding format applied to
product with translation explanation if required)
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